01-20-2004





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Form **PTO-1594** 

102648822

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 10207	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  L. Kee & Co., Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  June 17, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:_LNC Holdings, LLC  Internal Address:_Attn: Sara Tse  Street Address:_543 Forbes Boulevard  City:_S San Francisco State:_CA_Zip:_94080  Individual(s) citizenship				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,516,812  tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Sara Tse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:543 Forbes Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:				
City: S San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94080	도 <b>도</b>				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	gnature  presheet, attachments, and document:  Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to					

06/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000078 1516812

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0507** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

This Assignment of Service Mark, effective as of January 1, 2003, is made by L. Kee & Co., Inc., a California corporation, located at 543 Forbes Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080 ("Assignor"), to LNC Holdings, LLC, a California limited liability company, located at 543 Forbes Boulevard, South San Francisco, California 94080 ("Assignee").

## RECITAL

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to the following United States service mark:

Name	Filing Date	Serial Number	Reg. Date	Reg. Number
Kris Kelly	12/13/1988	73/702742	12/13/1988	1,516,812

(hereinafter, the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement or violation of the Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Service Mark, all rights to collect any damages for past infringements or violations of the Mark, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Service Mark not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Service Mark shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Service Mark on June 17, 2003.

By:

L. KEE & Co., INC

Name: Andrew I. Cuthi

Title: Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

State of California	)	
	)	ss.:
County of San Mateo	)	

On June 17, 2003, before me, A over The, personally appeared Andrew Cuthill, Secretary and Chief Financial Officer of L. Kee & Co., Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Lara Ise **Notary Public** 

[SEAL]



Assignment of Trademark (Kris Kelly)

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

DAL 257366.2 66273/21871

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002898 FRAME: 0509

-2-